Form **PTO**-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

07-16-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S	. Patent	and	Trademark	Offic

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	#115 (###1 #1)#1 11##1 11#1			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10249		<u> </u>	▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the atta	ched original docume	ents or copy there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	fress of receiving p	arty(ies)	
Conseco Finance Corp.	Name: Gre	en Tree IP	LLC	
(f/k/a Green Tree Financial	Internal			
Corporation)	Address:	St. Peter	C+	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address	: Landmark	Towers	
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership				E 1 0 2
Corporation-State	City: Saint	Paul _{State:} M	INZip: 5	5102
Other) citizenship		_ <u></u>
Additional annuals of annual and the state of the state o	Association	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Pa	rtnership	- <u>0</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		rtnership	111	
		n-State		
Security Agreement	XX Other Li	mited Liab	ility 🐯	mpāny
Other	If assignee is not d	omiciled in the United Signation is attached:	tates, a domesti c	$\frac{\omega}{\omega}$
Execution Date: 06/20/2003	(Designations mus	t be a separate documer & address(es) attached	nt from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s))	
76/369,685	1	80,417		
76/369,639		,		
Additional number(s) att		No No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and		3
	registrations in	volved:		ليكيا
Name: Nancy Sabarra				
nternal Address: Willkie Farr & Gallagher	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	_{\$} 90.00	
	🖳 Enclosed	d		
	Authoriz	ed to be charged to	deposit accour	nt
	L		·	
787 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit accou		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····
787 Seventh Avenue		nt number:	·	
787 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit accou	nt number:		
Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019	23-2	nt number:		
Street Address:	23-2 (Attach duplicate	nt number:		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	23-2 (Attach duplicate	nt number: 405 copy of this page if page	aying by deposit a	occount)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019	23-2 (Attach duplicate	nt number: 405 copy of this page if page	aying by deposit a	occount)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	23-2 (Attach duplicate	nt number: 405 copy of this page if page	aying by deposit a ched copy is a to	occount)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Nancy Sabarra	23-2 (Attach duplicate	nt number: 405 copy of this page if page	aying by deposit a	occount)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	(Attach duplicate THIS SPACE nation is true and co	nt number: 405 copy of this page if propert and any attack	aying by deposit a ched copy is a to	occount)

00000286 232405

-1-

OP PENASEE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of June 23, 2003 ("Effective Date") by and between Conseco Finance Corp. (formerly known as Green Tree Financial Corporation), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and located at 345 St. Peter Street, Landmark Towers, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 ("Assignor"), and Green Tree IP LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware and located at 345 St. Peter Street, Landmark Towers, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 14, 2003 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the United States applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, the United States state registrations set forth on Schedule C attached hereto and the unregistered trademarks set forth on Schedule D attached hereto in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that part of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

* * * * *

CFC-GTIP_Trademark Assignment_final.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

CONSECO FINANCE CORP. (formerly known as Green Tree Financial Corporation)	GREEN TREE IP LLC
Name: BRIAN F. COREX	Name:
Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRET	Title:
O THE KILL COUNTY OF THE PERCENT	<i>HF.y</i>
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS.	
On this <u>20</u> day of June, 2003, there appears personally known to me, who acknowledged that his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with	he/she signed the foregoing Assignment as
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Brenda L. Dent Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires June 28, 2006	Prenda Z. Vent Notary Public
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS.	
On this day of June, 2003, there appear personally known to me, who acknowledged that his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with	he/she signed the foregoing Assignment as
	Notary Public

CFC-GTIP_Trademark Assignment_final.doc

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

CONSECO FINAN (formerly known as	Green Tree	
Financial Corporat	ion)	GREEN TREE IP LLC
		MM
Name:		Name: Randal Nardone
Title:		Title: <u>President</u>
STATE OF New 3.	0114)) SS.	FWINCIS J. KELLEHER Molary Public, State of New York No. 01 KE6079463 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Aug. 26, 2006
On this / 7 d personally known to	ay of June, 2003, there me, who acknowledged	appeared before me <u>Rendal A. Nandore</u> , I that he/she signed the foregoing Assignment as with full authority of <u>Ween Twe If UC</u> .
		Notary Public
STATE OF)) SS.	
COUNTY OF) 33.	
personally known to i	ay of June, 2003, there a me, who acknowledged and deed on behalf and	appeared before me, that he/she signed the foregoing Assignment as with full authority of

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
2180417	August 11, 1998	RETAIL REWARD

CFC-GTIP_Trademark Assignment_final.doc

- 3 -

SCHEDULE B

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Application Date	Mark
76/369685	February 11, 2002	BRINGING YOU HOME
76/369639	February 11, 2002	THE SMART WAY TO FINANCE YOUR HOME

CFC-GTIP_Trademark Assignment_final.doc

- 4 -

SCHEDULE C

STATE REGISTRATIONS

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark	State
19922	June 15, 1998	GREEN TREE	Montana
N/A	June 30, 1998	GREEN TREE	South Dakota
49877	June 26, 1998	GREEN TREE	California

CFC-GTIP_Trademark Assignment_final.doc

- 5 -

SCHEDULE D

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

GREEN TREE (with tree logo)

CFC-GTIP_Trademark Assignment_final.doc

RECORDED: 07/11/2003

-6-